SMF15Q – SMF24Q Series
15 – 24 Watt AC-DC Open Frame Medical Power Supply
IEC 60101-1-2 4th Ed. EMC, DoE Level VI, RoHS 2
Date:  10/10/18
Rev:   070918
Page:  1 of 2
 264 Duffy Avenue
Hicksville, NY 11801
Tel:  (516) 433-1313
Fax: (516) 433-1457
 Web:    www.apxonline.com
Email:  sales@apxonline.com
Specification subject to
change without notice
   
Features:
 Universal Input 100 - 240 Vac
 2 x MOPP Protection
 < 100 µA Touch Current
 Over-Voltage, Over-Current, and  Short
Circuit Protection
 100% Burn-In
 DoE Level VI
 Meets UL/EN/IEC 60950-1 2nd Ed.
 Meets IEC 60601-1-2: 2014 4th Edition
EMC Requirements
The SMF15Q – SMF24Q Series switch mode power supply offers 15 Watts to 24
Watts output power, with an output voltage range of 3.3 Vdc – 48 Vdc.  Case style
is an open frame with PCB pins, with ES/EN/IEC 60601-1 3.1 Edition Medical, IEC
60601-1-2 4th Edition EMC, UL/EN 60950-1 2nd Edition safety approvals, and DoE
Level 6 efficiency.

Date:  10/10/18
Rev:   070918
Page:  2 of 2
 264 Duffy Avenue
Hicksville, NY 11801
Tel:  (516) 433-1313
Fax: (516) 433-1457
 Web:    www.apxonline.com
Email:  sales@apxonline.com
Specification subject to
change without notice
   
Output Voltage and Current Table
Model Number Output Voltage Output Current Output Power
SMF15Q103PR 3.3 Vdc 4.5 A 14.85 W
SMF22Q105PR 5.0 Vdc 4.4 A 22.00 W
SMF24Q112PR 12.0  Vdc 2.0 A 24.00 W
SMF24Q115PR 15.0 Vdc 1.6 A 24.00 W
SMF24Q124PR 24.0 Vdc 1.0 A 24.00 W
SMF24Q148PR 48.0 Vdc 0.5 A 24.00 W
Mechanical Specification (mm)